g

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED

OPERATION CIRCLE CYBERCITY

TENDER NOTICE NO. 08/2024-2025 1) Vijaya Kranthi (Telugu) 2) New Indian Express (English) dt:11.12.2024

Sl
No.

Specification No.

Name of the work

Approx-imate
value of work
Rs. Lakhs

Cost of tender
specification in
Rs.

security to be

2% Bid

paid
in Rs.

tssue date of
Tender
Specification from

Last date of Issue

of Tender
Specification

Last date of receipt
of Sealed Tenders

Tenders will be
opened on

Tender Schedule
issuing officer

Tender Spec.No.
24/2024-25 (Open)

Estimalg for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Kalyan Garden feeder emanating from 33/11KV
Ma_lr\{snnagar SS by erectionof 1.675KM of new 11KV feeder from the same 33/11KV SS by
stringing of 1.675KM of 11KV 3X185+70Sq.mm. XLPEAB Cable along with erection of 1No. 11KV
Breakgr' at 33/11KV Matrusrinagar SS in Hafeezpet section of Chandanagar

S_upid|V|S|on of Gachibowli division and the work executed by the Construction wing of Cybercity
czil(\)nzssl?n of CybercityCircle under T&D Improvement to original works (Summer Action Plan works-
Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-02-011

9.72

1120.00

19460.00

11.12.2024

17.12.2024

18.12.2024 upto
14:00 Hrs

18.12.2024 at
15:00 Hrs

DE/Technical

Tender Spec.No.
25/2024-25 (Open)

Estimate for bifurcation of loads on11KV New 6th phase feeder emanating from 33/11KV IJM SS by
erection of 0.5KMof new 11KV feeder from the 33/11KV JNTU SS by stringing of 0.5KM of 11KV
3X185+70Sq.mm. XLPE AB Cablealong with 11KV Bay extension and erection of 1No. 11KV
E\"reaker at 33/11KV JNTU SS in Vasanthnagar section ofChandanagar Sub-division of Gachibowii
division and the work executed by the Construction wing of Cybercity Circleunder T&D Improvement
to original works (Summer Action Plan works-2025)

Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-02-012

9.03

1120.00

18065.00

11.12.2024

17.12.2024

18.12.2024 upto
14:00 Hrs

18.12.2024 at
15:00 Hrs

DE/Technical

Tender Spec.No.

26/2024-25 (Open)lT&D Improvement works.

Estimate for Bifurcation of 11KV Sreela feeder emanating from 33/11KV Matrusrinagar SS in
Hafeezpet sectionof Chandanagar Sub- Division in Gachibowli Division of Cybercity Circle under

Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-02-017

1120.00

18240.00

11.12.2024

17.12.2024

18.12.2024 upto
14:00 Hrs

18.12.2024 at
15:00 Hrs

DE/Technical

Tender Spec.No.
272024-25 (ST)

Estimate for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Matrusrinagar feeder emanating from 33/1 1KV
Matrusrinagar SS by erection of 0.9KM of new 11KV feeder from the same SS by stringing of 0.9KM
of 11KV 3X185+70Sq.mm. XLPE AB Cable along with erection of 1No. 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV
Matrusrinagar SS in Hafeezpet Section of Chandanagar Sub-division of Gachibowli division and the
work executed by the Construction wing of Cybercity division of CybercityCircle under T&D
Improvement to original works (Summer Action Plan works-2025).

Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-02-009

7.73

1120.00

15475.00

11.12.2024

17.12.2024

18.12.2024 upto
14:00 Hrs

18.12.2024 at
15:00 Hrs

DE/Technical

Tender Spec.No.
28/2024-25 (Open)

2025)

Estimate for bifurcation of (i)11KV Huda Colony feeder and (ii)11KV Engineers Enclave feeder
emanating from 33/11KV Chandanagar SS by erection of 1.6KM of new 11KV feeder from the same
SS which includes stringing of 0.8KM of 11KV 3X185+70Sq.mm. XLPE AB Cable and 0.8KM of
55Sgmm.AAAC OH line over existing poles/Towers &now proposed poles along with extension of
11KV Bay and erection of 11KV feeder VCB at the 33/11KV ChandanagarSS in Taranagar Section
of Gachibolwi Sub-division of Gachibowli Division and the work executed by the Constructionwing of
Cybercity division of Cybercity Circle under T&D improvement works (Summer Action Plan works-

Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-01-005

8.24

1120.00

18490.00

11.12.2024

17.12.2024

18.12.2024 upto
14:00 Hrs

18.12.2024 at
15:00 Hrs

DE/Technical

Tender Spec.No.
29/2024-25 (Open)

Estimate for bifurcation of existing 11KV 1IRM feeder emanating from 33/11KV Nanakramguda SS

AB Cable for a distance of 0.570KM along witherection of 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV Nanakramguda

works-2025).

by erection of1.040KM of new 11KV feeder from the same SS which includes laying of 11KV 3x300
sq.mm UG Cable (Double Runfor a distance of 470mitrs,stringing of 11kV 3X185+70 sq.mm XLPE

SS in Gachibowli section of Gachibowli Sub- Division inGachibowli Division of Cybercity Circle under
T&D improvement works to original works (Summer Action Plan

Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-01-013

7.97

1120.00

15945.00

11.12.2024

17.12.2024

18.12.2024 upto
14:00 Hrs

18.12.2024 at
15:00 Hrs

DE/Technical




Specification No.

Name of the work

Tender Spec.No.
30/2024-25 (Open)

Approx-imate
value of work
Rs. Lakhs

Cost of tender
specification in
Rs.

2% Bid
security to be
paid

in Rs.

Issue date of
Tender
Specification from

Last date of Issue
of Tender
Specification

Last date of receipt
of Sealed Tenders

Tenders will be
opened on

Tender Schedule

issuing officer

Load g &U oading of various material rece; rom vari v or: nterstore transactions in
O: t Is d f tersts t
celve! arious vendors of i tral

1.73

1120.00

20000.00

11.12.2024

17.12.2024

18.12.2024 upto

14:00 Hrs

18.12.2024 at
15:00 Hrs

DE/Technical

Tender Spec.No.
14/2024-25 (Open)

Esgmate proposal for interlinking of 11KV lines between 11KV Market feeder
Zr;la:;;(\r{l:;:;nsr:;gar fefeg:r emanating from 33/11KV Papireddy Colony Sub Station in
. ion of Chanda Nagar Sub-Division in Gachibowli Divisi i
circle under T&D improvement works ool ivision ef Cyver iy

Estimate No. : T-2433-65-02-12-01-001

1.77

560.00

3550.00

11.12.2024

17.12.2024

18.12.2024 upto
14:00 Hrs

18.12.2024 at
15:00 Hrs

DE/Gachibowli

Tender Spec.No.
15/2024-25 (Open)

Est{mate for interlinking of 11KV line between 11KVSAI HILLS feederemanating from 33/11KV
Prajay SS and 11KV Gokul Plots feeder emanatingfrom 33/11KV JNTU SS in Vasanthnagar Section
ofAChandanagar Sub-Divisionin Gachibowli Division of Cybercity circle under T&D improvementsto
original works

Estimate No. : T-2433-65-02-12-02-001

1.02

560.00

2060.00

11.12.2024

17.12.2024

18.12.2024 upto
14:00 Hrs

18.12.2024 at
15:00 Hrs

DE/Gachibowli

Tender Spec.No.
12/2024-25 (Open)

Estimate for Interlinking of 11KV Telephone exchange feeder emanating from 33/11KV Gachibowli
SS and 11KV APHB feeder emanating from 33/11KV IIIT SS in Gachibowli section of Gachibowli
Sub- Division in Gachibowli Division of Cybercity Circle under T&D Improvement works.

Estimate No. : T-2433-65-06-01-01-001

4.56

560.00

9140.00

11.12.2024

17.12.2024

18.12.2024 upto
14:00 Hrs

18.12.2024 at
15:00 Hrs

DE/Construction

11

Tender Spec.No.
13/2024-25 (Open)

Estimate for bifurcation of existing 11KV Military-1 feeder emanating from 33/11KV Ibrahimbagh SS
by erection of 11KEstimate for bifurcation of existing 11KV Military-1 feeder emanating from 33/11KV
Ibrahimbagh SS by erection of 11KVBreaker at 33/11KV Nanakramguda SS duly utilizing Idle 33KV

line and tapping to the 11KV Military-| feeder in

Gachibowli section of Gachibowli Sub- Division in Gachibowii Division of Cybercity Circle under T&D
Improvementworks to original works (Summer Action Plan works-2025).

Breaker at 33/11KV Nanakramguda SS duly utilizing Idle 33KV line and tapping to the 11KV Military-I
feeder inGachibowli section of Gachibowli Sub- Division in Gachibowii Division of Cybercity Circle
under T&D Improvementworks to original works (Summer Action Plan works-2025).

Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-01-010

3.86

560.00

7730.00

11.12.2024

17.12.2024

18.12.2024 upto
14:00 Hrs

18.12.2024 at
15:00 Hrs

DE/Construction

Tender Spec.No.
14/2024-25 (Open)

Estimate for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Vivekanandha Nagar feeder by erection of 1.5KM of new
11KV feeder from33/11KV Market yard SS by stringing of 0.8KM of 11KV 3X185+70Sq.mm. XLPE
AB Cable and 0.7KM of 11KV SCOHIine along with extension of 11KV Bay and erection of 1No.
11KV Breaker at 33/11KV Market yard SS in Narsingi

Section of Ibrahimbagh Sub-division of Ibrahimbagh division and the work executed by the
Construction wing ofCybercity division of Cybercity Circle under T&D Improvement to original works
(Summer Action Plan works-2025).

Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-01-001

5.39

560.00

10785.00

11.12.2024

17.12.2024

14:00 Hrs

18.12.2024 upto

18.12.2024 at
16:00 Hrs

DE/Construction

Tender Spec.No.
15/2024-25 (Open)

11KV Diamond hills feeder emanating from 33/11KV

1KV feeder from the same SS by stringing of 1.5KM of
n of 1No. 11KV

Estimate proposal for bifurcation of loads on
Gopanpally SS byerection of 1.5KM of new 1 )
11KV 100 sgqmm. AAAC SCOH linealong with 11KV Bay extension and erectio

Breaker at 33/11KV Gopanpally SS in Nallagandla section of ) )
Gachibowli Sub-division of Gachibowli division and the work executed by the Construction wing of
Cybercity division ofCybercity Circle under T&D Improvement to original works (Summer Action Plan

wiorks-2025)

Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-01-004

3.41

560.00

6840.00

11.12.2024

17.12.2024

14:00 Hrs

18.12.2024 upto

18.12.2024 at
15:00 Hrs

DE/Construction




pecificat; S

Bank at Hyd,

No. Specification No. A i e
Name of the work vp|prox;|ma!e cos! oftender security to be Issusidateiof, | Last (:a;e (:: 1SSU| | ast date of receipt | Tenders will be Tender Schedule
) aR“:E work | specification in 8 _Tend}r of 'en e'r of Sealed Tenders opened on issuing officer
. Lakhs Rs. ih Rs Specification from |  Specification
Xisting 11KV Padmasree feede '
N remanating from 33/11KV
lay;agk;?r:\%tzeaai?o%ys:r:dr:\oa gfé B&KI\?Sof new 11KV feeder from the same SS which includes
! able (Single Run) fora distance of 60mtrs. stringin: of AAA
- T ((::ggldeufc;?ra10(:2(?22’2{?-813:(5;:”?8 of 0.3KM and stringing of 11kV 3X185+705qgm§n XLPE AB
1612024-25 (Openy |Sois BT of 0. along with erection of 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV Nanakramguda e et .
sanc o ion s Breakerat o DE/Construction
T80 Improvenn > ction of Gachibowli Sub- Division in Gachibowli Division of Cybercity Circle under 7.18 560.00 14335.00 11.12.2024 17.12.2024 14:00 Hrs 15:00 Hrs
WO(ks to original works (Summer Action Plan works-2025)
l Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-01-012
1 Bid Security for each work @ 2 % of the Tender value s| i
) 3 o hall be 1 to ion.(E: for SCIST C:
2  Details can be had from th il i i} )
working days between 10::|150°A|\:|caen(::g:‘;llsl>EM?r SIS ARl
3 Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of * TGSPDCL"
Payable at any Schedul
4

if any person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of
Rs.50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The

sy RINTEN ENGINEER,
OPERATIONW/CYBERCITY CIRCLE
department will not be responsible for any delay Or non-receipt of the specifications in time Sent by post.
5  The cost of tender specification once paid wifl not be at any cir
6  The undersianed reserves the riaht to reiect anv Or all the tenders without assionina anv reason.
To ~
The Divisional Engineer/Tech/Cybercity circle i Place in Notice Board for wide publicity
The Divisi 1 Engil L1 i h i {
The Divisional Engi A frmd i
The Divi E h

The Divisional Engineer/Construction
The Divisional Engineer/Lines
The Executive Engineer/Civil

Copy Communicated to

by

Endt.No.SE/Op/CBC/Tech/D.No. 295 & 12024-2025, Dt: /! 12.2024.
SEJOp! Rajendranagar Circle

i
'Opf Saroornagar Circle . . . »
:?]Orp:l Vikarabadg Circle :* for information & requested to put in Notice board for wide publicity
Copy Submitted to |

1

2

CE/RR Zone/Mint Compound |
CGM/Projects/ TGSPDCL for favour of information
Copy to Natice board.



